oRDER RECEIVEL YUITTTE

Date

IN RE: :PETfTION-FOR 7ZONING VARIANCE . * BEFORE THE

E/S Stoneoak Road, 365' N of . C :
tﬁe /1 of Klausmier Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(9511 Stoneoak Road) - _ | _

11th Election District * QOF BALT.IMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District _
” % Case No. 91-58-A

Matsbn Homes, Inc.
Petitioner :

* ® * * * ¥ * * * * ®

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The: Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a distance
Eetwéén. dwellings of 19 feet in lieu of the minimum required 25 feet for
an existing dwelling in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Joseph Matara=zzo, President, appeared, testi-
fied, and was vrepresented by Robert J. Ryan, Esquire. Also appearing on
behalf of the Petition were Laura Burrier, contract Purchaser, and Sam
Shockley with Development Engineering Consultants, Inc. There were no
Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 9511
Stoneoak Road, consists of 0.164 acres zoned D.R. 5.5 and is improved with
a single family dwelling. Petitioner restified the subject dwelllny was
almost completed when it was discovered that due to a survey error, the
dwelling had been located 19 feet from the dwelling on the adjoining Llot
in lieu of the required minimum of 25 feet. Testimony indicated the in-
stant Petition was filed in order to correct the error. Petitioner testi-
fied that the adjoining property owners on the affected side have no objec-
tiens to the variance regquested. To support its testimony, Petitioner

submitted a letter from Dr. & Mrs. Joseph A. Garcia, the adjoining proper-

ty owners, indicating their approval of the regquest. Testimony indicated

l
&

%
@ovelopmont vngineering (Honsnltants, llne.

Site Engineers & Surveyors ;

7ONING DESCRIPTION

LOT 6 BLOCK R, OAKHURST, ELEVENTH ELECTION DISTRICT,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, _MARYLAND.

. 1

Road Being Lot © Rlock R, in the subdivision of Oakhurst,
oad.

Book E.H.K. Jr 52 . Folio 85. Also known as 9511 Stoneoak
Plat Boo LH.K. . ,

Road, in the Eleventh Election District.
]

88-145

07-13-90

H A0

"ty or general welfare of the surrounding communifty.

the velief requested will not result in any detriment to the health, safe-

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing,

all of which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Com-
missioner the relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements

of Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)

hardship upon the Petitioner.

lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons

requested variance should be granted.

EEAN

to the following restriction:

S e

FOR FILING

‘\3 30-day appellate process from this Order has
.

o

variance granted herein shall be rescinded.

Y,
/.

and, therefore, should be granted. There is na evidence in the record

that the subject variance would adversely affect the health, RE:

and/or general welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

Dear Mr. Ryan:
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for avle,

Baltimore County this / _ day of October, 1990 that the Petition for

Zoning Variance to permit a distance between dwellings of 19 feet in lieu

of the minimum required 25 feet for an existing dwelling, accordance

with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hershy GRANTED, subject, however,

1) The Petiticner may apply for its occupancy permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order: howev-
exr, Petitiomer is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at its own risk until such time as the

If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the

-7 o :
éﬂ__. J’L{ /{dr"--; J‘-c_m.r Glanl? ¢
hY

ORDER RECEN

Date

Humber of Signst r/

Baltimore County
Zoning Commisioner

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ANN M. RASTAROWICZ ~
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
d? AMN:bs for Baltimore County

| ® @

CERTIFICATE OF POSTIMNG
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Posted for: . oo LS e —————————— e i

Petitioner: -_--___1,{ff§:_;aea’za- AR ,:zzg;;ff:-_____-__,_:; i Y

Locaﬁonofproperty:-_-/4:"—/2.(:-_-452_2127{@&1Q‘Jf’.f.zé_:s;f.--.// _féﬁﬁ.‘z{&’;f:-- -

BT A2 /Y ndl - S
;f:’ .

e e e e i

o 2 ) o o te
Location of Signs: it '_x;;--éfg;_f_fg_cﬁ /f::g,_.ﬂf.?f.f.e’_{;-_/f

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
* Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Robert J. Ryan, Esguire
. 4111 E. Joppa Road, Suite 201
Baltimore, Maryland

October 11, 1990

Dennis F. Rasmussen

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ' - o County Executive

E/S Stoneocak Road, Z165' N of the ¢/l of Klausmier Road

(9511 Stoneocak Road)

1lth Election District - 5th Councilmanic District

Maitson Homes,

Case No. 91-58-L

Petitioner

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above-captioned matter.
in accordance with the attached Order.

The Petition for Zoning Varlance has been granted

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-

IMN:bis

¢cc: Ms. Laura Burrier
1808 Darrich Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21234

File

as foliows:

Petition for Zoning Variance
Case number: 91-58-A

. of ¢/ of Klausmier Road
9511 Stoneoak Road
11th Election District
5th Councilmanic
ioner(s).
Matscn Homes, Inc,
Hearing Date: Thursday,
Oct. 11, 1990 at 2:00 p.m,

Variance: 1o permit a 19 #t. dis-
tance between dwellings in jieu of
the minimum 25 #. ’

In the event that this Petition is
granted, a building permit may be

presented at the hearing.

- Zoning Commiissioner of-
Baltimore County

NA/B105 Sept. 13.

- PP Ay (: .y C’;/j_/ /'fr_c.’_??;_:l, ______________________________
&‘9.:4:1_‘7,&'2£7_%_-I-Z; —--;’%--7-’--‘ st :
Remarks: . cceeo -.---_-_:-_....-.'.';' e e et Rk m e ke —=
Posted by —__._ /M é}g‘_‘ﬁ_---_“-‘_-___-- Data of retum:---_/
Sigaature

Account: ﬂ-OQl 6150

Date ?/1@[?0.

RING FEES . BTy
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FUBLIC HEA

010 ~ZONTNG VARIANCE (IRLD 1 X
. TOTHL
LAST NenE OF CHNER: MATSON HOMES

6603 York Road Baltimore, Maryiand 21212 (301) 377-2600

eyt

Ty

Coanfy

117 s

Pecple's Counsel

mceoirumna:'

The Zoning Commissioner of
Battimore County, by authority of
the Zoning Act and Regulaticns
&m? County will hold a

ing on the )
ideritified herein in Floomp:?gg‘g
the County Office Building, lo-
cated at 111 W. Chesapeake Av-
enue in Towson, Maryland 21204

E/S Stonecak Foad, 365' N

lsgued. within the thirty (30) day |
appeai period. The Zoning Com- |
missioner will, however, entertain ||
any request for a siay of the is- |
suance of said permit during this
perod for good cause shown.

Such request must be in writing -

and received in this office hy the
daie of the hearing set above nr

J. ROBERT HAINES

Naltimore County

o emrisioner
ffice Ruilding
sepeike Avenle
Vowyna, MWarviand 21204

any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:" C;?'lq.'giijgig;1“?i3;;'m;
. The undersigned, legal owner(s) of e property situste in Baltimore County and which is
. desvribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a ..

 Variance from Section . 1201:2.C.5 (V.B.3., C:M.D.P.).

" .distance between dwellings in liéu of the minimum 25 ft. .-

of the Zoning Regudations of Baltimore Counity, to ‘the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the. =7 -
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) THE HOUSE ON LOT 5 HAS BEEN ERTR
. CONSTRUCTED AND SOLD, AND THE HOUSE ON LOT 6 WAS UNDER CONSTRUCTION WHEN IT wAs - - B
. DISCOVERED THAT THERE- WAS Bg FT. BETWEEN HOUSES, RATHER THAN THE REQUIRED 25 FT. ~°7 7.
A CONTRACT OF SALE WITH A SPECIFIED COMPLETION DATE HAS BEEN MADE. THE BUYERS
WILL BE WITHOUT HOUSING AND THE BUILDER WILIL SUFFER FINANCIAL® SETBACKS QF B
INCREASED COST AND A DELAYED SALE.. - o B ) T

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

' ror zonme Meumnce  F 2

_____ To permit a 19 ft. .

Property is to be posted and adver:tiéed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this

I/We do solemnly declare and affinm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Very truly yours,

'{,‘3’—‘ ’Lt- b!uc"‘ (—o—»n'.-'—c‘.—":\
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ \)
Deputy Zoning Commigsioner
for Baltimore County

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

&4
TOWSON, MD., Q’ / ! : 1990

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

(

£} .
weeks, the first publication appearing on 6 -/ 9’ '

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of successive

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Attorney for Petitioner:

__________________________________________ Name, address and phone mnmuber of legal owner, con-

Atbtorney’s Telephone No.: 6603 YORK ROAD 377-2600

!
;

OF e —mam y 19 » that the subject matter of 'this petition be advertised,~as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimere County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baitimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissicner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

FOR FILING

2

V?

County, on the ____________________ day of oo ___ y 190, at ______ o'clock

W7/
T

{9

-
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ORDER RECE
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Baitimore County

Zoning Commissjoner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commiasloner

Publisher

9 45

Accounty R-001-6154

Nirset sy

Matson Homes,Inc.
4111 E. Joppa Road
Suite 3M

Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Gentlemens

HT 1TOO0RG

Pinase make checks payabie to

Cashiar Validation:

and the slgn & post set(s)
111 . Chesapeake Avenue,
minutes before your hearln

advised that

will be an additional
not returned.

04AN4H0022MICHRC
gA CO02:34FMO7-18-90
Baitimore CourtiEXT EBUSIMEES

Cashier Validstion:

TSI

TVl e &0, 45

Please make checks payshie ta: Baltlmars Canpey

City and State

(Type or Print Name) Address SUITE 301 Phone No,

BALTIMORE, MARYLANWND 21236

Signature City and State

Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING. CONSULTANTS, INC.

e B L Ry e TR T Lok o i o e T M -

Address BALTO., MD 21212 Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___________________ day

M)f o

onre __ /157 %0

Petiticn for Zoning Variance Dennls g’ Ii"“""”?"
CASE NUMBER: 91-58-A e
E/S Stoneoak Road, 3B5' N of c/1 of Klausmier Road

9511 Storeoak Road

11th Election District - Sth Councilmanic

Petiticner(s): Matson Homes, Inc.

HEARING: THURSDAY, DCTOBER 11, 1880 at 2:00 p.m,

Wtumﬂa{timﬁrwWEUUth;”Naryland;
to the Zoning Nffice,
Room 113, Towson,

g Is scheduled to begin.

Bring the
County Office Build-
Maryland fifteen {(15)

should you fail to
$50.00 added t

return the sign & post set(s),

th
o the above amount for cot

each such get

Very truly yours,

p /,E;Ltﬁa;"éﬁff;;?Z:aa;ug“zL
J. ROBERT HATINES
ZONING CUNNISSIUNER




Baltimore County IR
" Baltimore County Baltimore County

Zoning Conunissioner: o Zonin e
S o _ . Zoning Commissioner : .
%ﬁm ofﬂl}lmmv?ng,;tglg&mg L * Office of Planning & Zoning . ' ‘(Z)f‘fﬁce of g’lanmng’ meron.ing. .
:{39‘;:;323’7_3353 o SR . Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204
J. Robert Haines - .;;Robgﬂrtﬂames T Robert Hainds "__B:A LTIMORE COUNTY, MAa RYLAND -
. Zoning Commissioner ;. P oo : o o o - R e
R o G, .. . INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zoning Cominisaioner

October 1, 1990

August 10, 1880

Mr. Joseph Matarazzo
Matson Homes, Inc.

4111 E. Joppa Road

 Baltmore, MD 21236 ' ' : Dennis F. Rasmussen
: - o : County Executive

 FROM: - Pat Reller, Deputy Director
_ - Office of Planning and Zoning

‘NOTICE QOF HEARING ' " Dennis F. Rasmussen

. o : - County Executive - . :
" ' o N RE: 1Item No. 20, Case No. 91-38-A County Executive
petitioner: Matson Homes, Inc., at al

Petition for Zoning Variance

:  The Znning'§§nnﬂssioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requiations of Baltlmore
County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein In Roow 106 of the County Office Bullding -

located at 111 #. Chesepeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

SUBJECT: Matson Homes, Item No. 20

Dear Mr. Matarazzo: . ..f | | | | | o L ”
~In rererence to th iti ' : : . : C
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted comments. the Petitioner's request, staff offers no -
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action .
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the

" Petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NUMBER: 91-58-A

£/S Stoneovak Road, 385' N of c/l1 of Klausmier Road
9511 Stoneocak Road

11th Election District - 5th Councilmenic
Petitioner(s): Matson Homes, Inc.

HEARING: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 11, 1990 at 2:00 p.m.

provide additional informati X
Office of Planning at §87-3211, © oo contact Jeffrey Long in the

8th day of August, 1990.

PK/JL/cmm

requested zoning.
ITEM20/ZAC1

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. 1f
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on thé”défé”érWﬁhézéhéiaﬁéﬁ;fiiiﬁg!”ﬁéftifisateLuagé?ra hearina .. . - S

scheduled accordingly.

7 owd )

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Variance to permit a 19 ft. distance between dwellings in lisu of the minimum 25 ft.

Received By:

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

C . .. . y . R " . . . . . e i B Chairman,

Zear T ried
Zoning Plans Adv

In the event that this Petition s granted, a bullding permit may be issued within the thirty (30} day appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain any request for a stay of the issvance of said permi
during this period for good cause shown. Such request must be ip writing and recelved in this office by the
date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

Ty
’ ’,{i2’tgz;,zi;?tf:;;22;;51*u£i¢ﬁiz,
J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

Petitioner: Matson Homes, Inc., et al

J‘{zmﬂm
airman /

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner's Attorney:

JED: jw

Enclosures

cct Matson Homes, Inc.

Baltimore County

Baltimore County o D
Department of Public Works Fire Department BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND e 6 e 0
Bureau of Traffic Engineering 700 East Joppa Road, Suite 901 s M
Conrts Building, Suite 405 g;(g;;sgg, Maorgf]and 21204-5500 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPCNDENCE
' 7-45
Towson, Maryland 21204
, g}?’u} H. Reincke |
TO: 3. ROBERT HAINES, ZONING COMMISSONER, DEPARTMENT ZONING

(301) 887-3554

JULY 30, 19980

FROM: CHARZ.ES E. BURNHAM, PLANS REVIEW CHIEF, DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS & LICENSES

August 10, 1990 SUBJECT: ZONING TTEM 4: 2O
‘ J. Robert Haines PROPERTY OWNER: .
Dennis F. Rasmussen ~ Zoning Comrmissioner Dennis F. Rasmussen LOCATION: BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
. - Courty Executive Cffice of Planningwan'd Zon'ihg" s S County Fxecutive INTEROFFICE CORRESPFPONDENC CE
Mr. J. Robert Hainks Baltimore County Cffice Building ’ ELECTION DISTRICT:
COUNCILMBNIC DISTRICT:
TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: August 8, 1890

Towson, MD 21204

Zoning Commissioper‘
county Office Building

FROM:

Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

Towson, Matyland 21204 ‘ _ o .
: RE: Property Owner: MATSON HOMES, INC. A BRVIEW OF THE S1TE PLON FOR THE &BCOVE ZCONING ITEM INDICATES THE
TOLLOWING: , ]
RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

Location: #9511 STCMEOAK ROAD
for August T, 1990

( ) PROPOSED SITE PLRN DCES, DOES NOT, COMPLY TC STATE CODE OF
MBRVIAND REGULATION 05.01.07, MARYLAND BUILDING CODE FOR THE
HANDICAPPED.

Dear Mr. Haines:

Item No.: 20 7oning Agenda: AUGUST 7, 1990

The Bureau of Traffic Enginéering has no comments for
items number 11,;+13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28,

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed

Gentlemen:
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for

{ ) PBARKING LOCATION RAMPS [degree slope)

and 29. _ L)
Very truly yours, Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed Ly { ) NUMBER PARKING SPACES { )} CURB CUTS -
:2 : this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be ( ) BUILDING ACCESS { ) SIGNAGE Items 11, 15, 16, 17, 18,80, 23, 24, 25, and 28.
C:EZ;,vaﬁﬁZV?jﬂ . zglw~?? " corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. :
( (  PLAN DOES, DOES NOT COMPLY TO SET BACKS FOR EXTERICR FIRE ~ For Item 13, water and sewer are avallable to the
Michael S. Flanigan 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site SEDARATTON DTSTANCE OF ARTICLE § AND ARTICLE 9 OF THE CURRENT gite. The Developer is responsible for extension of the
Traffic Engineer Associate Il shall comply with all applicable requirements of the Natiocnal Fire BAL.TIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CCDE. Pa‘?e’—_i road to the proposed lot with an 18-foot open paving
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988 section, ending with a 40-foot x 50-foot turnaround -
edition pricr to occupancy. CHAPTER 22 ¢ ) A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED BErORE ANY LUNDLxu-iiub LA Dooan - area and any drainage structures reguired.
‘ SECTTON 111.3 OF ARTICLEZ i. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS MAY BE
MSF/lvw . For Item 22, water and sewer are available to the
site. HNo public improvements are required,

For Item 29, the 5-foot utility easement
~_along the west lot line of Lot IIT is a County easement,
and ag such, no permanent structures are allowad within

the easement area. //’f)‘Q -
| R eberA W Do oliany
: ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E. -eHief
Developers Engineering A

YV | Noted and |
bl FH s 7-29-30 approved Cofinir IR e PP RN ‘f-tl—;ﬁf’\:% B
Group Firj Prevention Burea

nspection Division

s OF TEE STRUCTURE TO THE PROPOSED USE. S
BRTICLE ONE, SECTTON 1032 ALTERATIONS MAY BE !
TO COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.

REVIEWER:( ¢
Plgn
Special

STRUCTURE IS SUBJECT TO FLCOD PLAIN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 316.0
COUNCIL BILL #138-88 ( BALTIMORE COUNTY RUILDING CCDE).

P4 OTHER -

——
~—

AUG 20 1000 JK/KEK

PERMITS - MAY BE APPLIED FOR @ ROOH 100, 111 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE,

TOWSON, ~MARTLAND 23204 =—PHONE -~ 887=23800.

THIS REVIEW COVERS ONLY WAJOR ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SITE PLAN, A
PULL QSEVIEW MAY BE CONDUCTED WHEN THE DERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE
SUBMITTED.

CHECK ITEM APPLICABLE TQ THIS PLAN




9509 Stoneoak Rcad
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

September 20, 1990

Yo :
(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

— L, e M L awte CpPOINT OF _5TONE'OAK IROAD B
- ' | = S = i¢E231NbIHQGﬁ‘“~\\\ : - |
o N | (08 Dpsecdn lAnae > SRR o |

{ '\-.;:—’t \ G500 o & 5,00

Vel Y P = 'l - . Baltimore County
NOI'>5'03"E } Noi®35'00"E ' Office of Planning & Zoning

County Office Building

e gg’;’gﬁKﬁbﬁS& - Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 5294600 — . . . | — s ] o S 1 = =
| B 4502 . o TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
ROBRERT J. RYAN e =X15TING

Attorney a Law _ e DWELLING
; ’ e

¥ ] _ ::) . ),: ,__‘_,_,
= Lt 3 S K 2

B i

Please be advised that we are the property owners of 9509 Stoneoak
Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21236.

| . . .
MOORE, CARNEY, RYAN Als‘,lD LAM'\'ANZl o ‘ M S el It has been brought to our attention that the distance between our
4111 E. Joppa Road * Suite 201 ¢ Baltimore, Marylan i ' - house and 9511 Stonecak Road is 19' instead of 25', which is less than

.. £ 5\'; 1 / -
the required distance between houses according to Baltimore County's e %/ﬁngf

A X e ot o+
regulations. We are also aware that there is to be a hearing on October 11, [ T E T

\ ' e 1990 regarding this situation, and it is not our intention at that time
o' ORAINAGE é— d el to object to the distance between houses.
UTILITY EAGEMENT

Should you have any need for any further communication, please

= Lo

£== ..
Lec 1

&S5.00!

N v ul )
6059[{1'5{0"'\& ?‘\%’WIVSIDN ~0F ' 1% : Very truly yours
AT & SECTION-BusARHURST. | chy O
LoT Siae ; LOT 5° K
EXKTING. UTILITIES
EXIZT

RO Bernardine A. Gareia -
for : : ,(,4/»«4-4"‘@1—{ d“”"“‘"

LOT N2 G, Plock. "R, OAKHURST "

' ‘ 6603 York Reoad
ﬁ QT Baltimore, Maxryland 21212
| (301) 377-2600

Scale: |'=2%p' Issued: 92/ “/90
ELECT. DIST. |IC5 BACTIMORE COUNTY MP.

J IQ.E DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.
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